exchange rates. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to
the Group’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a foreign currency) and the Group’s net investments
in foreign subsidiaries.

	 The Group and the Company does not have material foreign currency transactions, assets or liabilities and hence the exposure to
foreign currency risk is minimal.

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the Group’s and of the Company’s financial instruments will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

	 The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s and
Company’s long term debt obligation with floating interest rates. The Group’s policy is to manage interest rate risk by using a mix
of fixed and variable rate loan and borrowings.

	 Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates at the end of the reporting
period, with all other variables held constant:

Group Company

 2015  2014  2015  2014

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Effects on profit net of tax

Increase of 100 basis points  (470)  (463)  -  -

Decrease of 100 basis points  470  463  -  -

(iii)	 Equity price risk

	 The Group’s principal exposure to equity price risk arises mainly from changes in quoted investment prices. The Group’s exposure
to price risks is nominal as the investment in quoted shares is considered insignificant.

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2015

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS166 SEGi ANNUAL REPORT 2015

38.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d.)

(b)	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty default on its obligations. The